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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Overdraft Facility

The Bank of East Asia, Limited

Overdraft Facility — Secured by Property
[25" March, 2021]

This product is an overdraft facility.
This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer
to our offer letter for the final terms of your overdraft facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Interest Rate' BEA HKD Prime Rate' + 2% or Overnight HIBOR’ + 4.50% (whichever is higher)
Annualised Overdue/Default Interest Rate Not applicable
Overlimit Interest Rate™ The interest rate applied will depend on BEA account that customers select to operate this overdraft facility:
* as the Temporary Overdraft Interest Rate charged | For overdraft facility attached to SupremeGold Account:

by BEA BEA HKD Prime Rate or HIBOR (whichever is higher) + 5% per annum of the amount in excess

For overdraft facility attached to Supreme Account:

BEA HKD Prime Rate or HIBOR (whichever is higher) + 7% per annum of the amount in excess
For overdraft facility attached to i-Account and HKD current account:

BEA HKD Prime Rate or HIBOR (whichever is higher) + 8% per annum of the amount in excess

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee™ 0.2% of the overdraft amount

* as the Arrangement Fee/Annual Review Fee (minimum HK$500, rounded up to the nearest HK$100)
charged by BEA

Late Payment Fee and Charge Not applicable

Overlimit Handling Fee* HK$120 each transaction

* as the Temporary Overdraft Handling Charge
charged by BEA

Returned Cheque/Rejected Autopay Charge HK$150 each time

Additional Information

Application Fee 0.2% of the overdraft amount (minimum: HK$2,000)
Re-issuance of Overdraft Confirmation Letter HK$200 per letter
Copy of Facility Letter/Title Deed HK$200 per set

(e.g. Mortgage Deed/Deed of Assignment/Sale and Purchase Agreement/ | HIK$300 per set (with effective from 1 June, 2021)
Deed of Mutual Covenant)

Lease Consent Letter on Charged Property HK$1,000
Issuance of Confirmation Letter HK$200 per set
(e.g. Certificate of Account Information)

Termination of Guarantee/Change of Guarantor HK$1,000

Custody of Non-Discharged Deeds after Full Loan Repayment HK$3,000 per annum
HK$4,000 per annum (with effective from 1% June, 2021)

Valuation and handling fee HK$1,000 per annum
(Applicable to Fire Insurance with insured amount based on the cost
of reinstating the property)

Settling Fire Insurance Premium/Rates and Government Rent Payment | HIK$400 per transaction
(When the Premium/Rates and Government Rent is not settled on time
and BEA has to pay on customer’s behalf)

Undrawn Overdraft Balance Fee 0.25% per annum on the undrawn overdraft balance
Spedial Arrangement Fee for Overdraft Facility * 0.1% of the increased portion of the revised overdraft limit
Secured by a Property (minimum: HK$500, rounded up to the nearest HK$100)
(For increase of overdraft limit prior to the next review date or for * 0.05% of the increased portion of the revised overdraft limit
extension / increase of the overdraft limit by way of further (if fully secured by a time deposit)
charge of property) (minimum: HK$500, rounded up to the nearest HK$100)

Remarks:

1. BEA HKD Prime Rate shall be determined by BEA from time to time.
2. Overnight HIBOR refers to the Overnight Hong Kong Interbank Offered Rate.
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